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Ms. Elizabeth Burton Ortiz  
Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory 
Council 
3838 N CENTRAL AVE STE 850 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-3340  

Phone: 602-542-7222 

Chair 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Charles J Adornetto  
Maricopa County Justice Courts 
222 N Central Ave Ste 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2250  

Phone: 602-506-7105 

Fax: 602-372-9145 

Email: cadornetto@courts.az.gov 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
Mr. Geoffrey A Balon  
Mesa Police Department 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Ms. Mona E Baskin  
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1592  

Fax: 602-364-3202 

Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Hon. James G Blake  
Scottsdale City Court 
Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Glenn J Gimbut Esq. 

Phone:  928-341-8520 

Fax:  928-722-0263 

Email:  ggimbut@sanluisaz.gov 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
Ms. Stacey Yvonne Good  
Mesa Prosecutor's Office 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr. Scott A Holcomb  
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4568  

Phone: 602-285-5028 

Fax: 602-285-5100 

Email: sholcomb@dickinsonwright.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr. Daniel S Jurkowitz  
Pima County Attorney's Office 
32 N STONE AVE FL 21 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1458  

Phone: 520-724-5700 

Fax: 520-620-6556 

Email: djurkowitz@protonmail.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2023 
 
Ms. Charlotte McDermott  
Mesa City Attorney's Office  

Email: charlotte.mcdermott@mesaaz.gov 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
 
 
 
 



Ms. Elizabeth Wolnick Miller  

Email: ewmiller@email.arizona.edu 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
 
 
Hon. Wendy S Morton  
Maricopa County Superior Court 
3445 W DURANGO ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85009-6710  
Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
Ms. Pamela J Peiser  
Office of the Attorney General 

Phone: 602-364-1523 

Fax: 602-542-4385 

Email: pamela.peiser@azag.gov 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
Mr. George J Romero  
Federal Public Defender 
2285 S 4th Ave Ste 2E 
Yuma, AZ 85364-6429  

Phone: 928-314-1780 

Fax: 928-314-1781 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 
 
Mr. William George Voit  
United States Attorney’s Office 
Two Renaissance Square 
40 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4449  

Phone: 602-514-7500 

Fax: 602-514-7693 

Email: William.Voit@usdoj.gov 

Member at Large 
2021-2023 


